
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

1 Planning 9 days Fri 27/9/19 Wed 9/10/19

2 Project Briefing 1 day Fri 27/9/19 Fri 27/9/19 Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

3 Determine project area 1 day Mon 30/9/19 Mon 30/9/19 2 Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

4 Source for data 6 days Wed 2/10/19 Wed 9/10/19 Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

5 1st Consultation with 
Prof

1 day Tue 8/10/19 Tue 8/10/19 Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

6

7 First Phase - 
Understanding of area 
changes

6 days Tue 8/10/19 Tue 15/10/19

8 Do up wiki page 5 days Tue 8/10/19 Sun 13/10/19 Andrea,Lin Xing,Junru

9 Research about 
Serangoon

4 days Thu 10/10/19 Tue 15/10/19 Junru

10 Identify the changes 
of Serangoon

4 days Tue 8/10/19 Fri 11/10/19 Junru,Andrea,Lin Xing

11

Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

Andrea,Lin Xing,Junru

Junru

Junru,Andrea,Lin Xing
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12 Second phase - 
Analysing residents 
needs 

15 days Sat 12/10/19 Thu 31/10/19

13 Perform data 
cleaning

4 days Sat 12/10/19 Wed 16/10/19 Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

14 Conduct analysis for 
the young

5 days Thu 17/10/19 Wed 23/10/19 Andrea

15 2nd Consultation 
with prof

1 day Thu 17/10/19 Thu 17/10/19 Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

16 Conduct analysis for 
the economic active

5 days Thu 24/10/19 Wed 30/10/19 Junru

17 3rd Consultation with
prof

1 day Fri 25/10/19 Fri 25/10/19 Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

18 4th Consultation with
prof

1 day Tue 29/10/19 Tue 29/10/19 Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

19 Conduct analysis for 
the elderly

5 days Thu 31/10/19 Wed 6/11/19 Lin Xing

20 Consolidate the 
findings 

3 days Thu 7/11/19 Mon 11/11/19 13,14,16,19 Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

21 Brainstorm on 
recommendations

3 days Tue 12/11/19 Thu 14/11/19 20 Lin Xing,Junru,Andrea

22

Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

Andrea

Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

Junru

Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

Lin Xing

Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

Lin Xing,Junru,Andrea

W T F S S M T W T F

21 Jul '198 Sep '1927 Oct '1915 Dec '192 Feb '20

Task

Split

Milestone

Summary

Project Summary

Inactive Task

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Task

Duration-only

Manual Summary Rollup

Manual Summary

Start-only

Finish-only

External Tasks

External Milestone

Deadline

Progress

Manual Progress

Page 2

Project: Project1

Date: Mon 14/10/19



ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Resource Names

23 Third phase - 
preparation for 
submissions

13 days Fri 1/11/19 Tue 19/11/19

24 Prepare project 
poster

5 days Fri 1/11/19 Thu 7/11/19 Andrea

25 Prepare project 
presentation

7 days Fri 1/11/19 Mon 11/11/19 Junru,Andrea,Lin Xing

26 Prepare project 
report

4 days Wed 6/11/19 Mon 11/11/19 Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

27 Update wiki page 5 days Fri 6/12/19 Thu 12/12/19 Junru,Lin Xing

28 submission of 
project poster

0 days Wed 13/11/19 Wed 13/11/19

29 presentation day 0 days Mon 18/11/19 Mon 18/11/19

30 Prepare project 
artifacts

3 days Fri 1/11/19 Tue 5/11/19 Lin Xing,Junru

31 submission of 
project artifacts

0 days Sun 24/11/19 Sun 24/11/19

32 submission of wiki 
page

0 days Sun 24/11/19 Sun 24/11/19

33

Andrea

Junru,Andrea,Lin Xing

Andrea,Junru,Lin Xing

Junru,Lin Xing

13/11

18/11

Lin Xing,Junru

24/11

24/11
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